



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12775/2024 CM APPL. 53268/2024**

TOLL GLOBAL FORWARDING INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Arun
Bhadauria and Mr. Nishank
Vashistha, Advs.

versus

DISPUTE RESOLUTION PANEL 1 & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anant Mann, JSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **30.03.2026**

1. List this case on 28.04.2026, when other matters of the assessee for subsequent years are coming for hearing.
2. Interim orders to continue.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

MARCH 30, 2026/ss